Equivalent circuit
FEATURES
■
■
■
Winding type realizes small size and low profile
Prevention of common mode noise at high frequency
Excellent solderability

Wire Wound Chip Common Mode Chokes ACT4532 Series
Shapes and Dimensions    [mm]
Explanation of Part Number
ACT 4532L - 101-2P- T F
♦ 1:Product Series:Wire Wound Chip Common Mode Filters
♦ 2:Dimensions:
♦
♦
11         2    3    4    5
♦
3:Number of Lines:2
4:Inductance(μH)：101=100uH
5:Packing(Tape & Reel）
 6
♦ 6:F:Hazardous Substance Free Products
Electrical Characterisitics:
Typical Electrical Characteristics:
Part Number
Common mode
 Impedance (Ω)
[10MHz]
Inductance
(μH)+50/-30%
[100kHz/0.1V]
DC
Resistance
(Ω) max.
Rated
Current
(mA)
Rated
Volt.
(Vdc)
IR
(MΩ)
min.
 ACT4532L-110-2P-TF 300 min. 600 typ. 11 0.6 360 50 10
 ACT4532L-220-2P-TF 500 min. 1200 typ. 22 1.0 310 50 10
  ACT4532L-510-2P-TF 1000 min. 2800 typ. 51 1.0 230 50 10
 ACT4532L-101-2P-TF 2000 min. 5800 typ. 100 2.0 200 50 10
1 10 1000 10000100
FREQUENCY(MHz)
0.1
1
10
100
1000
10000
IM
P
E
D
A
N
C
E
(O
hm
)
Common Mode
Normal Mode
1 10 1000 10000100
FREQUENCY(MHz)
1

P
E
D
A
N
C
E
(O
hm
)
Common Mode
Normal Mode
ACT4532L-110-2P-TF ACT4532L-220-2P-TF
ACT4532L-510-2P-TF ACT4532L-101-2P-TF
 ACT4532L-201-2P-TF 5000 min. 14000 typ. 200 4.5 100 50 10
Test Equipment
 Inductance
Measured by using Agilent HP4284A Precision LCR Meter.
 DC Resistance